AC3 System
Installation Manual
Installation Manual
M.I. AC3-1c/18.04
Code: ISTR-MI AC3ENG01c
Copyright ©, 2014, 2018 Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.
All rights reserved
No part of this document may be stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in

2
The following table shows the installation options.
1-1-2 Order code
AC3 system configuration Installation type
PO04 + MP-02 Standard and Remote solution with “Short
plate”
PO04 + MP-02 + 1 single expansion module All installation types possible, the Front
Panel mounting uses the “Long
installation plate”
PO04 + MP-02 + 2 single expansion modules
PO04 + MP-02 + 1 double expansion module
PO04 + MP-02 + 1 single expansion module +
1 double expansion module Only the Remote installation mode is
available with this configurations
PO04 + MP-02 + 2 double expansion modules
Hardware Module
AC3 --- = Not present
AC3 MP2 = Hardware Module MP02
AC3 M81 = Hardware Module M81
Analogue Inputs
0 = 6 High Level Inputs
1 = 8 High Level Inputs
2 = 6 High Level Inputs + 2 Universal Inputs
N = Not present
Analogue Outputs
- = Not present
1 = 2 High Level Outputs
2 = 4 High Level Outputs
Expansion Module 1
- = Not present
1 = 8 Digital Inputs (24 Vdc) + 8 Digital Outputs (24 Vdc)
2 = 8 Digital Inputs (24 Vdc) + 8 Relay Outputs
3 = 16 Digital Inputs (24 Vdc) + 16 Digital Outputs (24 Vdc)
4 = 8 High level Inputs (120 Vac) + 8 Relay Outputs
Operator Panel Module
-- = Not present
P4 = P04 Operator Panel with Adapter
PA = Adapter Module
USB Port
- = Not present
U = USB Port
ACC = Hardware Accesories
-- = Not present
P1 = Short Installation Board + 0.15 m cable
P2 = Long Installation Board + 0.15 m cable
C0 = 0.15 m cable
C1 = 1 m cable
C2 = 2 m cable
C3 = 3 m cable
TB = Additional terminal block + 2 connectors
HW/SW AC3 Personalisation
xxxx = Internal Use Only
Sw Subversion
x = Internal Use Only
Expansion Module 2
- = Not present
1 = 8 Digital Inputs (24 Vdc) + 8 Digital Outputs (24 Vdc)
2 = 8 Digital Inputs (24 Vdc) + 8 Relay Outputs
3 = 16 Digital Inputs (24 Vdc) + 16 Digital Outputs (24 Vdc)
4 = 8 High level Inputs (120 Vac) + 8 Relay Outputs
Chapter 1 - Product Description
3
1-2 Physical dimensions
1-2-1 System dimensions
Standard
mounting
When installing the System for the Standard mounting mode, it can use two different mount-
ing plates depending on the number of expansion modules that are to be installed.
Dimensions with the display adapter and the short mounting plate
Dimensions with the display adapter and the long mounting plate
ACAC 3
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
LOC